Preliminary Examination in Philosophy and Modern Languages

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Duration Paper #

Prof Kate Tunstall

Paper Name

Location

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon

Mon
Mon

Tue
Tue
Tue
Wed

Wed

Thu

Fri

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Thu

Thu

Fri
Fri

16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun
16-Jun

16-Jun
16-Jun

17-Jun

17-Jun

17-Jun

18-Jun

18-Jun

19-Jun

20-Jun

23-Jun

23-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

25-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

27-Jun
27-Jun

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

14:30
14:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30
14:30

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30

01:30
01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

A10205H1
A10219H1
A10230H1
A10238H1
A10242H1
A10205H2
A10219H2
A10230H2

A10238H2
A10242H2

A10240B1

A18126H1

A10232B1

A10237H1

A10220B1

A10241H1

A10206B1

A10280P1

A10244B1

A10207B1

A10239B1

A10243B1

A10281P1

A18496H1

A10231B1

A10221B1
A18129H1

French lIA: Unseen Translation into English

Italian IIA: Translation into Italian

Portuguese IlA: Translation from Portuguese

Russian IIA: Translation from Russian

Spanish llA: Translation from Spanish (literary register)

French IIB: Translation from Prescribed Texts

Italian 1IB: Translation from Italian

Portuguese IIB: Translation from Portuguese and Reading Comprehension

Russian 1IB: Comprehension Exercise
Spanish 1IB: Translation from Spanish (informal register)

Russian IV: Literature Il (Prescribed Texts)

French I: French Grammar, Translation, and Summary

Portuguese IV: Literature Il (Prescribed Texts)

Russian I: Translation into Russian and Grammar Exercises in Russian

Italian llI: Italian Lyric Poetry

Spanish I: Prose Translation into Spanish and Translation of Sentences into
Spanish

French Ill: Short Texts

General Philosophy

Spanish IV: Literature Il (Prescribed Texts)
French IV: French Narrative Fiction

Russian lll: Literature | (Poetry)

Spanish llI: Literature | (Prescribed Texts)
Moral Philosophy and Logic

Italian |: Reading Comprehension and Essay
Portuguese lll: Literature | (Prescribed Texts)
Italian IV: Modern ltalian Narrative and Cinema

Portuguese I: Reading Comprehension, Translation into Portuguese and
Prose Composition

Page 1of 1

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Online
Examination Schools
Online
Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Online

Online
Online
Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Online

Online
Examination Schools



