## Preliminary Examination in Philosophy and Modern Languages

## FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

**Trinity Term 2025** 

**Chair of Examiners:** Prof Kate Tunstall

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10205H1	French IIA: Unseen Translation into English	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10219H1	Italian IIA: Translation into Italian	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10230H1	Portuguese IIA: Translation from Portuguese	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10238H1	Russian IIA: Translation from Russian	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	01:30	A10242H1	Spanish IIA: Translation from Spanish (literary register)	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10205H2	French IIB: Translation from Prescribed Texts	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10219H2	Italian IIB: Translation from Italian	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10230H2	Portuguese IIB: Translation from Portuguese and Reading Comprehension	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10238H2	Russian IIB: Comprehension Exercise	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	01:30	A10242H2	Spanish IIB: Translation from Spanish (informal register)	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10240B1	Russian IV: Literature II (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18126H1	French I: French Grammar, Translation, and Summary	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Tue	17-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10232B1	Portuguese IV: Literature II (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10237H1	Russian I: Translation into Russian and Grammar Exercises in Russian	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Wed	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10220B1	Italian III: Italian Lyric Poetry	Online
Thu	19-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10241H1	Spanish I: Prose Translation into Spanish and Translation of Sentences into	Examination Schools
					Spanish	
Fri	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10206B1	French III: Short Texts	Online
	22.1	00.00	02.00	11020001	Constant Di Harrada	E a cata alta a Caba ala
ivion	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10280P1	General Philosophy	Examination Schools
N 4 a .a	22 1	14.20	02.00	A 1 O 2 4 4 D 1	Consider IV() Literature II (December of Toute)	Computer Based
ivion	23-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10244B1	Spanish IV: Literature II (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Tuo	24 1	09:30	03.00	A10207B1	French IV: French Narrative Fiction	Online
Tue	24-Jun		03:00			Online
Tue	24-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10239B1	Russian III: Literature I (Poetry)	Online
Tue	24-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10243B1	Spanish III: Literature I (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Mod	2E lun	14.20	03.00	A 1 O 2 O 1 D 1	Moral Philosophy and Logic	Evamination Schools
wea	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10281P1	Moral Philosophy and Logic	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18496H1	Italian I: Reading Comprehension and Essay	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10231B1	Portuguese III: Literature I (Prescribed Texts)	Online
Fri	27-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10221B1	Italian IV: Modern Italian Narrative and Cinema	Online
Fri	27-Jun	14:30	03:00	A18129H1	Portuguese I: Reading Comprehension, Translation into Portuguese and	Examination Schools
					Prose Composition	